· 1111		
	Department of State.	
	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY	
	OF	
	ILLINOIS PIANO COMPANY, INC.	
	I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that	
	duplicate originals of an Application of <b>ILLINOIS PIANO COMPANY, INC.</b>	
	for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State.	
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
	been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of	
	Authority to ILLINOIS PIANO COMPANY, INC.	
	to transact business in this State under the name <b>ILLINOIS PIANO COMPANY, INC.</b>	
	and attach horate a durilizate original of the Ares 11 of	
	and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
	for such Certificate.	
	August 18, 1983	
	Dated Dated	
	AT SEAL	
	Stor Cenera	
	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	Corporation Clerk	
ā.		

rursuant to Section 3	t Idaho. 10.1.110 Idaha Cata tha mata	AUG JA
of Authority to transact bu	siness in your State, and for that	rsigned Corporation hereby apples for a Certificate purpose submits the following statement: 59 AH 'B; NO COMPANY, INC.
1. The name of the corpo	ration is <u>ILLINOIS</u> PIA	NO COMPANY, INC. $\frac{\partial r_{T}}{\partial r_{S}} \frac{\partial J}{ST} \frac{\partial J}{\delta T}$
2. *The name which it sha		•
3. It is incorporated unde		S
4. The date of its incorpor	ration is July 15	, 1981 and the period of its
duration isPerr	petual	
	-	ountry under the laws of which it is incorporated is
2030 Franklin	<u>Street.</u> Carlvle.	Illinois .
	_	
6. The address to which co	orrespondence should be address	ed, if different from that in item 5
		200 North 6th Street
7. The street address of its	s proposed registered office in Id	aho is 300 North 6th Street
Boise, Idaho	83701	, and the name of its proposed
		T CORPORATION SYSTEM
registered agent in Idah 8. The purpose or purpose	o at that address is	T CORPORATION SYSTEM
8. The purpose of purpose	es which it proposes to pursue in	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are:
To buy, sell,	import, export or	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise deal in and with
To buy, sell, all types of mu	import, export or usical instruments	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron
To buy, sell, all types of mu instruments and	import, export or usical instruments to do all thing i	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise deal in and with
To buy, sell, all types of mu instruments and	import, export or usical instruments to do all thing i	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said busines officers are: Address
To buy, sell, all types of mu instruments and 9. The names and respecti Name	import, export or usical instruments 1 to do all thing n ve addresses of its directors and Office	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said busines officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr.
To buy, sell, all types of mu instruments and 9. The names and respecti Name	import, export or usical instruments to do all thing n ve addresses of its directors and	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said busines officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr.
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose</li> <li>To buy, sell,</li> <li>all types of mu</li> <li>instruments and</li> <li>9. The names and respecti</li> <li>Name</li> <li>2. Lifford E. Whee</li> </ul>	import, export or usical instruments d to do all thing n we addresses of its directors and Office	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said busines officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr.
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose</li> <li>To buy, sell,</li> <li>all types of mu</li> <li>instruments and</li> <li>9. The names and respecti</li> <li>Name</li> <li>Clifford E. Whee</li> <li>Gene Ayres</li> </ul>	import, export or usical instruments 1 to do all thing n ve addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said business officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. Carlyle, Illinois <u>General Delivery Germantown</u> ,
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose</li> <li>To buy, sell,</li> <li>all types of mu</li> <li>instruments and</li> <li>9. The names and respecti</li> <li>Name</li> <li>Clifford E. Whee</li> <li>Gene Ayres</li> </ul>	import, export or usical instruments 1 to do all thing n ve addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said business officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. Carlyle, Illinois
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose of purpose of purpose of multiples of multiples</li></ul>	import, export or usical instruments 1 to do all thing n ve addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir Secretary Treasurer	CT CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise deal in and with including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said business officers are: Address 135 Lake Vista Dr. Carlyle, Illinois General Delivery Germantown, 135 Lake Vista Dr. Carlyle, Illinois
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose of purpose of purpose of multiples of multiples</li></ul>	import, export or usical instruments d to do all thing n ve addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir Secretary Treasurer of shares which it has authority	T CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron <u>necessary to carry on said busines</u> officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. <u>Carlyle, Illinois</u> <u>General Delivery Germantown,</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr.
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose</li> <li>To buy, sell,</li> <li>all types of mu</li> <li>instruments and</li> <li>9. The names and respecti</li> <li>Name</li> <li>Clifford E. Whee</li> <li>Gene Ayres</li> <li>Myra Ayres</li> <li>Deggy Wheelan</li> <li>0. The aggregate number</li> </ul>	import, export or usical instruments d to do all thing n ve addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir Secretary Treasurer of shares which it has authority	CT CORPORATION SYSTEM the transaction of business in Idaho are: otherwise deal in and with including electrical and electron necessary to carry on said business officers are: Address 135 Lake Vista Dr. Carlyle, Illinois General Delivery Germantown, 135 Lake Vista Dr. Carlyle, Illinois
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose</li> <li>To buy, sell,</li> <li>all types of mainstruments and</li> <li>9. The names and respective</li> <li>9. The aggregate number shares without par value</li> </ul>	import, export or usical instruments 1 to do all thing n we addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir Secretary Treasurer of shares which it has authority e, is: Class	the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron <u>necessary to carry on said busines</u> officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. <u>Carlyle, Illinois</u> <u>General Delivery Germantown,</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. <u>Carlyle, Illinois</u> to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and <u>Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares</u> <u>Are Without Par Value</u>
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose</li> <li>To buy, sell,</li> <li>all types of mainstruments and</li> <li>9. The names and respective</li> <li>Name</li> <li>Clifford E. Whee</li> <li>Gene Ayres</li> <li>Myra Ayres</li> <li>Peggy Wheelan</li> <li>0. The aggregate number shares without par value</li> <li>Number of Shares</li> </ul>	import, export or usical instruments 1 to do all thing n we addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir Secretary Treasurer of shares which it has authority e, is: Class	the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron <u>necessary to carry on said busines</u> officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. <u>Carlyle, Illinois</u> <u>General Delivery Germantown,</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. <u>Carlyle, Illinois</u> to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and <u>Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares</u> <u>Are Without Par Value</u>
<ul> <li>The purpose of purpose</li> <li>To buy, sell,</li> <li>all types of mainstruments and</li> <li>9. The names and respective</li> <li>Name</li> <li>Clifford E. Whee</li> <li>Gene Ayres</li> <li>Myra Ayres</li> <li>Peggy Wheelan</li> <li>0. The aggregate number shares without par value</li> <li>Number of Shares</li> </ul>	import, export or usical instruments 1 to do all thing n we addresses of its directors and Office elan Pres/Dir Vice Pres/Dir Secretary Treasurer of shares which it has authority e, is: Class	the transaction of business in Idaho are: <u>otherwise deal in and with</u> including electrical and electron <u>necessary to carry on said busines</u> officers are: <u>Address</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. <u>Carlyle, Illinois</u> <u>General Delivery Germantown,</u> 135 Lake Vista Dr. <u>Carlyle, Illinois</u> to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and <u>Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares</u> <u>Are Without Par Value</u>

Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value
1,000	Common	No par Value
12. The corporation accepts State of Idaho.	and shall comply with t	he provisions of the Constitution and the laws of th
<ol> <li>This Application is accomathenergy authenticated by the pro</li> <li>Dated <u>August</u></li> </ol>	per officer of the state	s articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, dul or country under the laws of which it is incorporated , 19 <u>83</u> .
U	ILLI	NOIS PIANO COMPANY, INC.
	By el	Hord & Whulan
Cli	fford E. Wheel	Lan, Its President
	and	eggy Wheelan'
Peo	gy Wheelan,	0 0 0 Its Secretary
STATE OF <u>Illin</u>		
COUNTY OF <u>L.</u>	ung)	
I,UCU	L Olhau	<i>w</i> , a notary public, do hereby certify that or
hisday	of_Uyua	, 19 <u>83</u> , personally appeared before
ne Clifford E. Whe	elan (/	, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he
s the <b>President</b>	of	LLINOIS PIANO COMPANY, INC.
hat he signed the foregoing doc tatements therein contained are	ument as <u>Presider</u> e true.	nt of the corporation and that the
		licer Calhoun





# To all to whom these Phrsents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jim Edgar, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois,





VERIFICATION ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, duly signed and verified of ILLINOIS PIANO COMPANY, INC. incorporated under the

laws of the State of ILLINOIS have been filed in the Office of the Secretary of State as provided by The "Business Corporation Act" of Illinois, in force July 13, A.D. 1933.

Now Therefore, I. SIM EDGAR, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach thereto a copy of the Application of the aferesaid corporation.

In Crotimony Whereof, Their losot my hand and cause to be affired the Great Seal of the State of Illinois Denoat the City of Springfold this 15th day of July AD 19<sup>81</sup> and (SEAL) of the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

File in Duplicate		FORM	BCA-47	(Do not write in this space) Date Paid 7.15 4.1 Initial License Fee \$ 5.70
		ARTICLES OF I	NCORPORATION	Franchise Tax \$15.00 Filing Fee \$15.00
TO: JIM EDGA	R, Secretary of S	State		Clerk / # 1.00.
The name and an Name	ddress of the inco	orporators are as foll Number	ows: Street Cit	v State Zip Code
	J. Sprague			eville, IL 62220
	•			
or a corporation for the purpose	<ol> <li>and having sub of forming a cor</li> </ol>	scribed to the share	s of the corporation to Business Corporation	age of twenty-one years or more to be organized pursuant hereto, a Act" of the State of Illinois, do
		ARTIC	LE ONE	/
The name of the	corporation here	eby incorporated is:	<u>Tllinois Pia</u>	no Company, Inc.
		ARTIC	LE TWO	
The name and ac	diess of the initi	al registered agent a	nd registered office are	<b>1</b> :
Registered agent	James	. Schaltenbra	ind	
		est Main Stree		_
		•		Clair County
,			E THREE	
the duration of	the companion (	is EXEperpetual OF		<b>'</b> \$
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		EFOUR	
The nurnoses for	which the corne	pration is organized a		
				and with all types
st mantrel	dicotrumenti	including el	ectrical and e arry on said t	lectronic instruments
		ARTICL	E FIVE	A in a tradition for the states
authorized to so	ue, the number consideration (e	the corporation pro- xpressed in dollars) (	poses to issue without to be received by the c	h class which the corporation is 1 further report to the Secretary corporation therefor, are:
Class Series	Par or B9.64	Number of shares	Number of shares	Total consideration in he combod dissuite
Common	no par	1.000	100	\$ 1,000.00
a fa sa ta ta sa				

とうない

Paragraph  $2^{-}$  the preferences, qualifications, limitations, restrictions and the special or relative rights in respect of the shares of each class are:

no limitations

## ARTICLE SIX

The corporation will not commence business until at least one thousand dollars has been received as consideration for the issuance of shares.

## ARTICLE SEVEN

### ARTICLE EIGHT

Paragraph 1. It is estimated that the value of all property to be owned by the conporation for the following year wherever located will be \$

Paragraph 2: It is estimated that the value of the property to be located within the State of Illinois during the following year will be \$

Paragraph 3: It is estimated that the gross amount of business which will be transacted by the corporation during the following year will be \$

Paragraph 4. It is estimated that the gross amount of business which will be transacted at or from places of business in the State of Hinois during the following year will be \$

NOTE: If all the property of the corporation is to be located in this State and all of its business is to be transacted at or from places of business in this State, or if the incorporators elect to pay the initial franchise tax on the basis of its entire stated capital and paid-in surplus, then the information called for in Article Eight need not be stated. The basis for computation of franchise taxes payable by domestic corporations is set forth in Section 132 of the Business Corporation Act.

Signatures of incorporators:

NOTE: If a corporation acts as incorporator the name of the corporation and the state of incorporation shall be shown and the execution must be by its President or Vice-President and verified by him, and the corporate seat shall be affixed and attested by its Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

As an incorporator, I declare that this document has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_. 19

#### RETURN TO:

Corporation Degetment Secretary of State Springfield, Itinois 62756 Tatephone (217) 782-7880

:0RM BCA47

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(dillowing mussure request to be paid at the target form of target of target form of target of target for target for

Land of States and American Lands and an angle of States of States and States

in a result of the annual of the annual manifold warms moved to the annual to very red with the first of the annual to very red with a first data of the annual to very red with the part of the annual to the annual to the part of the annual to the annual to the part of the annual to a first of both to be the part of the annual to a first of both to be

ar some first att fingeland for a valuerouter in and sounds the filling for 1615,00 instrum of 573.0

JUL 15 N

C. 282.7